



2026:HHC:18592

Duni chand vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 6149 of 2024

03.01.2025 Present: Ms. Aanchal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

Despite reasonable opportunities having been granted, reply to the writ petition not filed. More time prayed for. As a matter of indulgence, last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondents to file the reply to the writ petition, failing which, right of the respondents to file reply shall stand closed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 03, 2025
(narender)